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CAUTION: Please ensure you do not reveal your online banking password(s), token number(s) and

ATM PIN(s) to a third party. Do not open links, respond to suspicious calls, mails or letters

requesting your banking details. These messages are fraudulent and are not from FirstBank.

Account No: 3113825263 Currency: NGN

Account Type:  SAVINGS A/C-PERSONAL Opening Balance: 12,336.86

For the Period of: 01-December-2022 to 31-December-2022 Closing Balance: 10,690.19

Account Name:  MOSES AKANINYENE EYO Total Credit 120,200.00

Address EYO MOSES COMPOUND,IKOT OBIO AKWA

VILLAGE, IBEKWE JUNCTION -MKPAT ENIN

BUS STOP

Total Debit 121,846.67

TransDate Reference Transaction Details ValueDate Deposit Withdrawal Balance

Balance B/F 12,336.86

01-DEC-22 ELEC MONEY TRSF LEVY-1 TXNS: 30-11-

22 TO 30-11-22

01-DEC-22 50.00 12,286.86

01-DEC-22 QS894:101300008425771112/23481095038

02

01-DEC-22 100.00 12,186.86

01-DEC-22 QS894:TRF:MOSES AKANINYENE

EYO/ASUQUO EKEMINI MICH

01-DEC-22 5,010.00 7,176.86

01-DEC-22 BAP:CD/FM-1404904202724064719-

BFR/Porth/Prepaid

01-DEC-22 1,100.00 6,076.86

01-DEC-22 BAP:CD/FM-1404904820513566902-

EAA/Porth/Prepaid

01-DEC-22 1,000.00 5,076.86

02-DEC-22 FIP:PCM/isaiah Patrick ess/Transfer from

to MOSES

03-DEC-22 9,000.00 14,076.86

02-DEC-22 QS894:101300008447117590/23481095038

02

03-DEC-22 100.00 13,976.86

02-DEC-22 QS894:101300008447118123/23481095038

02

03-DEC-22 100.00 13,876.86

02-DEC-22 FIP:UBA/AKPAN THEOPHILUS

E/MOB/MOSES AKANINYEN/UTO

03-DEC-22 7,000.00 20,876.86

02-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 03-DEC-22 26.88 20,849.98

02-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PLP/AKANINYENE EYO

MOS/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

03-DEC-22 15,000.00 5,849.98

02-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 03-DEC-22 10.75 5,839.23

02-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PLP/AKANINYENE EYO

MOS/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

03-DEC-22 1,000.00 4,839.23

05-DEC-22 QS894:101300008454130735/23481095038

02

04-DEC-22 100.00 4,739.23

05-DEC-22 QS894:101300008456674276/23481095038

02

04-DEC-22 200.00 4,539.23

05-DEC-22 QS894:101300008459768614/23481095038

02

04-DEC-22 100.00 4,439.23

05-DEC-22 QS894:101300008459817894/23481095038 04-DEC-22 100.00 4,339.23
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02

05-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PLP/Nieama

Inyang/USSD_MOSES AKANINYENE

05-DEC-22 4,000.00 339.23

05-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 05-DEC-22 10.75 328.48

05-DEC-22 FIP:PLP/Palmpay - Nieama I/Palmpay -

Nieama Inyang

05-DEC-22 4,000.00 4,328.48

05-DEC-22 FIP:UBA/UBON ISRAEL DAVIS/ATM NIP

@ 10331771/31138

05-DEC-22 8,000.00 12,328.48

05-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESS_CHG:GetAccBal2348

10950380222120511

05-DEC-22 6.98 12,321.50

05-DEC-22 FIP:PLP/Palmpay/Gospel  Umoh 05-DEC-22 15,000.00 27,321.50

05-DEC-22 QS894:101300008463989245/23481095038

02

05-DEC-22 100.00 27,221.50

05-DEC-22 BAP:CD/FM-1404246896979336394-

KI1/Porth/Prepaid

05-DEC-22 1,000.00 26,221.50

05-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 05-DEC-22 26.88 26,194.62

05-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:KEY/BROWN  USORO

INI/USSD_MOSES AKANINYEN

05-DEC-22 15,000.00 11,194.62

06-DEC-22 ELEC MONEY TRSF LEVY-1 TXNS: 05-12-

22 TO 05-12-22

06-DEC-22 50.00 11,144.62

06-DEC-22 QS894:TRF:MOSES AKANINYENE

EYO/MOSES DESTINY EYO

06-DEC-22 2,110.00 9,034.62

06-DEC-22 QS894:101300008471972750/23481095038

02

06-DEC-22 100.00 8,934.62

06-DEC-22 FIP:PCM/PATRICK PETER ASUQ/Transfer

from to MOSES

06-DEC-22 500.00 9,434.62

06-DEC-22 QS894:101300008475585624/23481095038

02

06-DEC-22 100.00 9,334.62

07-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESS_CHG:GetAccBal2348

10950380222120703

07-DEC-22 6.98 9,327.64

07-DEC-22 QS894:101300008476599785/23481095038

02

07-DEC-22 200.00 9,127.64

07-DEC-22 QS894:TRF:MOSES AKANINYENE

EYO/OKEKE CHIDINMA EMMA

07-DEC-22 1,010.00 8,117.64

07-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

07-DEC-22 6.98 8,110.66

07-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 07-DEC-22 26.88 8,083.78

07-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PLP/Samuel

Akinlose/USSD_MOSES AKANINYE

07-DEC-22 6,000.00 2,083.78

07-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

07-DEC-22 6.98 2,076.80

07-DEC-22 FIP:MMB/POS business JACK /JACK

ENTERPR POS Trf fo

07-DEC-22 10,000.00 12,076.80

07-DEC-22 QS894:101300008483014993/23470462548

95

07-DEC-22 100.00 11,976.80

08-DEC-22 ELEC MONEY TRSF LEVY-1 TXNS: 07-12-

22 TO 07-12-22

08-DEC-22 50.00 11,926.80

08-DEC-22 QS894:101300008486414911/23481095038

02

08-DEC-22 100.00 11,826.80

08-DEC-22 ETZ:09FG221208155746490DGVTE3; USD

:AKANINYENE EYO

08-DEC-22 2,000.00 13,826.80

08-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 08-DEC-22 10.75 13,816.05

08-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PCM/Stella Godwin

Bass/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

08-DEC-22 4,100.00 9,716.05

08-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

08-DEC-22 6.98 9,709.07
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08-DEC-22 BAP:CD/FM-1404528667502576319-

9WN/Porth/Prepaid

08-DEC-22 1,100.00 8,609.07

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008491364440/23481095038

02

09-DEC-22 100.00 8,509.07

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008492334212/23481095038

02

09-DEC-22 100.00 8,409.07

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008492983162/23481095038

02

09-DEC-22 100.00 8,309.07

09-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:ACC/UWEM ETIM

UDO/USSD_MOSES AKANINYENE E

09-DEC-22 3,000.00 5,309.07

09-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 09-DEC-22 10.75 5,298.32

09-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

09-DEC-22 6.98 5,291.34

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008496185736/23481095038

02

09-DEC-22 100.00 5,191.34

09-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 09-DEC-22 10.75 5,180.59

09-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PCM/Stella Godwin

Bass/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

09-DEC-22 2,100.00 3,080.59

09-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

09-DEC-22 6.98 3,073.61

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008497822615/23481095038

02

09-DEC-22 200.00 2,873.61

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008499643744/23481095038

02

10-DEC-22 100.00 2,773.61

09-DEC-22 FIP:PCM/PRINCE UBONG

CLEME/Transfer from to MOSES

10-DEC-22 500.00 3,273.61

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008504409043/23481095038

02

10-DEC-22 100.00 3,173.61

09-DEC-22 QS894:101300008504409583/23481095038

02

10-DEC-22 100.00 3,073.61

12-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 11-DEC-22 10.75 3,062.86

12-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:GTB/EKPENYONG  IBORO

E/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

11-DEC-22 500.00 2,562.86

12-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

11-DEC-22 6.98 2,555.88

12-DEC-22 FIP:PCM/PRINCE UBONG

CLEME/Transfer from to MOSES

11-DEC-22 200.00 2,755.88

12-DEC-22 QS894:101300008507474741/23481095038

02

11-DEC-22 100.00 2,655.88

12-DEC-22 QS894:101300008507475104/23481095038

02

11-DEC-22 100.00 2,555.88

12-DEC-22 QS894:101300008512303742/23481095038

02

12-DEC-22 200.00 2,355.88

12-DEC-22 QS894:101300008514832004/23470462548

95

12-DEC-22 100.00 2,255.88

12-DEC-22 FIP:VMB/Samuel Tochukwu Ma/NIP/ To

MOSES AKANINYEN

12-DEC-22 1,000.00 3,255.88

12-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 12-DEC-22 10.75 3,245.13

12-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:GTB/EKPENYONG  IBORO

E/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

12-DEC-22 500.00 2,745.13

12-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

12-DEC-22 6.98 2,738.15

13-DEC-22 FIP:UBA/KELVIN OSAIGBOVO

E/MOB/MOSES AKANINYEN/UTO

13-DEC-22 1,000.00 3,738.15

13-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 13-DEC-22 10.75 3,727.40

13-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:GTB/EKPENYONG  IBORO

E/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

13-DEC-22 900.00 2,827.40
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13-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

13-DEC-22 6.98 2,820.42

13-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 13-DEC-22 10.75 2,809.67

13-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PCM/isaiah Patrick

ess/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

13-DEC-22 1,100.00 1,709.67

13-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

13-DEC-22 6.98 1,702.69

14-DEC-22 QS894:101300008527106168/23481095038

02

14-DEC-22 100.00 1,602.69

14-DEC-22 QS894:101300008529621289/23481095038

02

14-DEC-22 200.00 1,402.69

14-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 14-DEC-22 10.75 1,391.94

14-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:FCM/EDEM PEACE

EMMANUE/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

14-DEC-22 1,000.00 391.94

14-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

14-DEC-22 6.98 384.96

15-DEC-22 QS894:101300008533678494/23481095038

02

15-DEC-22 200.00 184.96

15-DEC-22 FIP:UBA/UTIBE EDET ETIM/MOB/MOSES

AKANINYEN/UTO/13

15-DEC-22 2,000.00 2,184.96

15-DEC-22 QS894:101300008537846032/23481095038

02

15-DEC-22 100.00 2,084.96

15-DEC-22 QS894:101300008537852565/23481095038

02

15-DEC-22 100.00 1,984.96

15-DEC-22 QS894:101300008537846250/23481095038

02

15-DEC-22 100.00 1,884.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008541578803/23481095038

02

16-DEC-22 200.00 1,684.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008544578489/23480674807

58

16-DEC-22 200.00 1,484.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008545898482/23481095038

02

16-DEC-22 100.00 1,384.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008545980992/23481638698

00

16-DEC-22 400.00 984.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008545982086/23481095038

02

16-DEC-22 100.00 884.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008545969993/23481630698

00

16-DEC-22 100.00 784.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008551843103/23481095038

02

17-DEC-22 100.00 684.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:Rev./101300008551843103 17-DEC-22 100.00 784.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008551844511/23481095038

02

17-DEC-22 100.00 684.96

16-DEC-22 QS894:101300008551845151/23481095038

02

17-DEC-22 100.00 584.96

19-DEC-22 FIP:MMB/POS business Prais/Praise

Enter POS Trf fo

18-DEC-22 2,000.00 2,584.96

19-DEC-22 QS894:101300008565903259/23481095038

02

19-DEC-22 200.00 2,384.96

20-DEC-22 QS894:101300008567067375/23481095038

02

20-DEC-22 200.00 2,184.96

20-DEC-22 CEVA:ABR/POS/TOFIRSTBANKT/3770052

33779346752/03110

20-DEC-22 20,000.00 22,184.96

20-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 20-DEC-22 10.75 22,174.21

20-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:ACC/NYAKNO EYO

MOSES/USSD_MOSES AKANINYEN

20-DEC-22 2,000.00 20,174.21

20-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for 20-DEC-22 6.98 20,167.23
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SESSION: 23481095038

20-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 20-DEC-22 26.88 20,140.35

20-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PBL/DAVIES,ISRAEL

UBON/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

20-DEC-22 8,000.00 12,140.35

20-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

20-DEC-22 6.98 12,133.37

21-DEC-22 ELEC MONEY TRSF LEVY-1 TXNS: 20-12-

22 TO 20-12-22

21-DEC-22 50.00 12,083.37

21-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:SPK/EZE

FRANCIS/USSD_MOSES AKANINYENE

EYO

21-DEC-22 5,000.00 7,083.37

21-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 21-DEC-22 10.75 7,072.62

21-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

21-DEC-22 6.98 7,065.64

21-DEC-22 QS894:101300008581278326/23481095038

02

21-DEC-22 200.00 6,865.64

21-DEC-22 QS894:101300008582154542/23481095038

02

21-DEC-22 100.00 6,765.64

21-DEC-22 QS894:101300008582387282/23481095038

02

21-DEC-22 100.00 6,665.64

21-DEC-22 QS894:101300008582483838/23481095038

02

21-DEC-22 100.00 6,565.64

22-DEC-22 QS894:101300008583368792/23481095038

02

22-DEC-22 100.00 6,465.64

22-DEC-22 QS894:101300008583546673/23481095038

02

22-DEC-22 100.00 6,365.64

22-DEC-22 ETZ:09FG221222200241143UWCDWN;

USD :AKANINYENE EYO

22-DEC-22 5,000.00 11,365.64

22-DEC-22 QS894:101300008589801218/23481095038

02

22-DEC-22 100.00 11,265.64

23-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 23-DEC-22 10.75 11,254.89

23-DEC-22 FIP:MB:IBT/OGIGA INKO

OGIGA/FBNMOBILE:OGIGA INKO O

23-DEC-22 4,000.00 7,254.89

23-DEC-22 QS894:TRF:MOSES AKANINYENE

EYO/UDOM GRACE JOHNSON

23-DEC-22 7,020.00 234.89

23-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

23-DEC-22 6.98 227.91

23-DEC-22 QS894:101300008597974008/23481095038

02

23-DEC-22 100.00 127.91

23-DEC-22 23-Nov-2022 to 22-DEC-2022 SMS Alert

Charge_QBE

23-DEC-22 20.00 107.91

23-DEC-22 FIP:PLP/Palmpay/INEMESIT JACOB EBIE 24-DEC-22 7,800.00 7,907.91

23-DEC-22 ETZ:09FG221224180941022Y415S9; USD

:AKANINYENE EYO

24-DEC-22 5,000.00 12,907.91

23-DEC-22 QS894:101300008606214324/23481095038

02

24-DEC-22 100.00 12,807.91

23-DEC-22 QS894:101300008606309223/23481095038

02

24-DEC-22 100.00 12,707.91

23-DEC-22 QS894:101300008606382699/23481095038

02

24-DEC-22 100.00 12,607.91

25-DEC-22 QS894:101300008607461544/23481095038

02

25-DEC-22 100.00 12,507.91

25-DEC-22 QS894:TRF:ETUKUDO NSISONG

GEOR/MOSES AKANINYENE EY

25-DEC-22 3,000.00 15,507.91

25-DEC-22 QS894:101300008610042162/23481095038

02

25-DEC-22 100.00 15,407.91

25-DEC-22 QS894:Rev./101300008610042162 25-DEC-22 100.00 15,507.91
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25-DEC-22 QS894:101300008610042775/23481095038

02

25-DEC-22 100.00 15,407.91

25-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 25-DEC-22 26.88 15,381.03

25-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PLP/GRACE EKPO

IBOR/USSD_MOSES AKANINYENE

25-DEC-22 5,100.00 10,281.03

25-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

25-DEC-22 6.98 10,274.05

26-DEC-22 FIP:MMB/POS business

AKEEL/AKEELAHS GA POS Trf for

26-DEC-22 10,000.00 20,274.05

26-DEC-22 FIP CHARGES 26-DEC-22 26.88 20,247.17

26-DEC-22 FIP:USSD:PCM/Stella Godwin

Bass/USSD_MOSES AKANINY

26-DEC-22 15,000.00 5,247.17

26-DEC-22 QS894:USSD_SESSION_CHARGE for

SESSION: 23481095038

26-DEC-22 6.98 5,240.19

26-DEC-22 QS894:101300008614804621/23481095038

02

26-DEC-22 100.00 5,140.19

26-DEC-22 QS894:101300008615190859/23470462548

95

26-DEC-22 100.00 5,040.19

27-DEC-22 ELEC MONEY TRSF LEVY-1 TXNS: 26-12-

22 TO 26-12-22

27-DEC-22 50.00 4,990.19

27-DEC-22 QS894:101300008619711235/23481095038

02

27-DEC-22 100.00 4,890.19

27-DEC-22 QS894:101300008619768833/23481095038

02

27-DEC-22 100.00 4,790.19

28-DEC-22 QS894:101300008625428155/23481095038

02

27-DEC-22 100.00 4,690.19

28-DEC-22 QS894:101300008626955723/23481095038

02

28-DEC-22 100.00 4,590.19

29-DEC-22 QS894:101300008633499646/23481095038

02

29-DEC-22 100.00 4,490.19

29-DEC-22 QS894:101300008633813039/23481095038

02

29-DEC-22 200.00 4,290.19

29-DEC-22 FIP:MMB/BAXI---

/BAX_TRSF_1672325634_4KEW- Monnify

29-DEC-22 4,000.00 8,290.19

30-DEC-22 QS894:101300008642846578/23470462548

95

30-DEC-22 100.00 8,190.19

30-DEC-22 QS894:101300008643968926/23481095038

02

30-DEC-22 100.00 8,090.19

31-DEC-22 QS894:101300008645707691/23481095038

02

31-DEC-22 200.00 7,890.19

31-DEC-22 FIP:GTB/ILONZE ISAAC EKENE/via

GTWORLD

31-DEC-22 3,000.00 10,890.19

31-DEC-22 QS894:101300008654462340/23481095038

02

01-JAN-23 200.00 10,690.19

END OF STATEMENT
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Thank you for banking with FirstBank. For any enquiries contact Customer Services via firstcontact@firstbanknigeria.com or phone:0700firstcontact
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__________DISCLAIMER__________

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged

material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities

other than the intended is strictly prohibited.


